(€l TECNOINOX

PASS-THROUGH GAS SALAMANDER WITH
MOVABLE COOKING PLATE

213001 - SG

SPECIFICATIONS

GAS SALAMANDER. The gas salamander is a pass-through salamander with GN1/1 trays-compatible
cooking area.

Ideal placed between the kitchen and the area for picking up dishes.

Simple and practical, it is designed for everyday use, even intense.
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Simple and practical, it is designed for everyday use, even intense.

2 burners and a stainless steel mesh with pilot flame and safety thermocouple to give you quick and
powerful heating.

* Piezoelectric ignition.

* Drip trays and chrome-plated grids, with heat insulated handle.

Drip trays can slide on runners provided with security lock.

The drip trays are removable for cleaning.

 Equipped with removable chrome-iron grids with heat insulated

handles, sliding on runners with security lock.
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TECHNICAL DATA

Total Power

Gas Power

Natural Gas Consumption
Heating Surfaces
Cooking surface

Heating Areas

CE Certificate Nr. (Gas
Appliance)

IPX
Width

7,4 kW

7,4 kW
0,78 m3/h
1n°
57,5x40 cm
1n°

CE-0085AQ1
144

3
75cm

Depth

Height
Packaging Width
Packaging Depth
Packaging Height
Net Weight
Gross Weight

Volume

40 cm

46 cm
80,0 cm
50,0 cm
62,0cm
41,0000 kg
47 kg

0,2500 m?3

ACCESSORIES

e 9013: PAIR OF WALL MOUNT SUPPORT FOR SEL2-SG SALAMANDERS
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