



## PASS-THROUGH GAS SALAMANDER WITH MOVABLE COOKING PLATE

213001 - SG

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

GAS SALAMANDER. The gas salamander is a pass-through salamander with GN1/1 trays-compatible cooking area.

Ideal placed between the kitchen and the area for picking up dishes.

Simple and practical, it is designed for everyday use, even intense.

Simple and practical, it is designed for everyday use, even intense.

- 2 burners and a stainless steel mesh with pilot flame and safety thermocouple to give you quick and powerful heating.
- Piezoelectric ignition.
- Drip trays and chrome-plated grids, with heat insulated handle.

Drip trays can slide on runners provided with security lock.

The drip trays are removable for cleaning.

• Equipped with removable chrome-iron grids with heat insulated handles, sliding on runners with security lock.

## TECHNICAL DATA

Total Power	7,4 kW	Depth	40 cm
Gas Power	7,4 kW	Height	46 cm
Natural Gas Consumption	0,78 m³/h	Packaging Width	80,0 cm
Heating Surfaces	1 n°	Packaging Depth	50,0 cm
Cooking surface	57,5x40 cm	Packaging Height	62,0 cm
Heating Areas	1 n°	Net Weight	41,0000 kg
CE Certificate Nr. (Gas Appliance)	CE-0085AQ1 144	Gross Weight	47 kg
IPX	3	Volume	0,2500 m <sup>3</sup>
Width	75 cm		

## **ACCESSORIES**

• 9013: PAIR OF WALL MOUNT SUPPORT FOR SEL2-SG SALAMANDERS